

J.D. Hupp Named Vice President and General Manager, CDW Canada

International Sales Executive to Lead CDW's Canadian Business

Etobicoke, ON – February 23, 2016 – CDW Canada, a leading provider of technology solutions to business, government, education and healthcare, today announced that J.D. Hupp has been promoted to vice president and general manager of CDW Canada. He will report to Christine Leahy, senior vice president, international and chief legal officer, CDW Corp.

"J.D. is a highly respected leader who drove significant growth in our Canadian business during his previous nine-year tenure there as sales leader," Leahy said. "Most recently J.D. has helped to shape and execute our international strategy, with great success. In his role as general manager, J.D. will ensure that we are well-positioned as a leading IT solutions provider in Canada to continue meeting our customers' increasingly complex IT needs."

As vice president and general manager, Hupp will be responsible for the strategic direction and performance of CDW Canada. He will oversee sales, services and support organizations. Hupp will develop long-term business initiatives to expand CDW Canada's position as an industry-leading IT solutions provider.

Previously, Hupp served as director of sales for CDW Canada, where he developed successful national sales programs and established regional sales teams to enhance customer satisfaction and deliver impressive growth in the corporate, federal government, healthcare and education sectors.

About CDW Canada

CDW Canada is a leading provider of technology solutions for business, government, education and healthcare. Ranked the No. 1 solution provider in Canada on the Computer Dealer News Top 100 Solution Providers list, CDW Canada helps customers achieve their goals by delivering integrated technology solutions and services that help customers navigate an increasingly complex IT market and maximize the return on their technology investment. CDW Canada is listed on the Financial Post 500 list and is a wholly owned subsidiary of Vernon Hills, Illinois-based CDW Corporation, a Fortune 500 company. For more information, visit www.CDW.ca.

-30-

For more information please contact:

Maxine Roy/Cindy Watson StrategicAmpersand Inc. (416) 961-5595 maxine@stratamp.com cindv@stratamp.com